OP \$1415.00 2742394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENCORE MEDICAL ASSET CORPORATION		05/27/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DJO, LLC	
Street Address:	1430 Decision Street	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742394	3DMATRIX
Registration Number:	3320637	A BETTER PRESCRIPTION FOR PAIN
Registration Number:	3392791	ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3509269	CLP-R
Registration Number:	0871377	COLPAC
Registration Number:	1453097	COMFORTEASE
Registration Number:	1738987	DUPEL
Registration Number:	1292025	EMPI
Registration Number:	4742734	ENCORE
Registration Number:	2750145	EPIK
Registration Number:	3134751	EPIK
Registration Number:	3423709	EXPERIA
Registration Number:	3333938	FMP
Registration Number:	1819447	FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	1965975	HOMETRAC
Registration Number:	0675045	HYDROCOLLATOR
Registration Number:	3067888	INTELECT
Registration Number:	3289552	INTELECT ADVANCED
		TRADEMARK

900396577 REEL: 005998 FRAME: 0967

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3289553	INTELECT LEGEND XT
Registration Number:	3291057	INTELECT MOBILE
Registration Number:	3271317	INTELECT TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	2393452	IOGEL
Registration Number:	2196711	LINEAR
Registration Number:	3308949	M.I.K.A.
Registration Number:	3331577	M.I.K.A. MINIMALLY INVASIVE KNEE ARTHROP
Registration Number:	3270095	MAX 2 ELITE
Registration Number:	2254314	MINNOVA
Registration Number:	3423708	MOVEO
Registration Number:	3396074	MOVING REHABILITATION FORWARD
Registration Number:	3396586	MOVING REHABILITATION FORWARD
Registration Number:	1300398	NEURO AID
Registration Number:	2096059	NO HURT
Registration Number:	2102278	NUMBY
Registration Number:	2086595	NUMBY STUFF
Registration Number:	3423712	OPTIFLEX-K1
Registration Number:	3261059	OPTIMA
Registration Number:	2217692	PARA-CARE
Registration Number:	2056350	POSTURE S'PORT
Registration Number:	3284961	PRON PILLO
Registration Number:	2438831	REVELATION
Registration Number:	2750144	REVERSE
Registration Number:	2859530	REVERSE
Registration Number:	2750189	RSP
Registration Number:	2399948	SAUNDERS
Registration Number:	3367206	SELECT
Registration Number:	1794821	S'PORT ALL
Registration Number:	2107321	SPORTX
Registration Number:	2107320	SPORTX
Registration Number:	2107950	STX
Registration Number:	1944691	SULLY
Registration Number:	2751177	THERATHERM
Registration Number:	1361658	TRITON
Registration Number:	3092891	TRITON DTS
Registration Number:	1835337	TRU-TRAC
Registration Number:	3274511	VECTRA GENISYS
Registration Number:	1839006	WORK S'PORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197951311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sandiego@eip.com

Correspondent Name: EIP US LLP

Address Line 1: 2468 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. ARKO
SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Arko/

DATE SIGNED: 02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=EMAC to DJO LLC Merger#page1.tif source=EMAC to DJO LLC Merger#page2.tif source=EMAC to DJO LLC Merger#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENCORE MEDICAL ASSET CORPORATION", A NEVADA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DJO, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DJO, LLC", A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202409527 Date: 06-01-16

3019890 8100M SR# 20164166298

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:08 PM 05/27/2016
FILED 03:08 PM 05/27/2016
SR 20163939438 - File Number 3019890

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF NEVADA CORPORATION INTO A DELWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation and limited liability company have executed the following Articles of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is DJO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Encore Medical Asset Corporation, a Nevada corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and by merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is **DJO**, **LLC**.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 31, 2016 at 11:59 p.m..

FIFTH: Upon effectiveness of the merger, the capital stock of Encore Medical Asset Corporation and all rights in respect thereof shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, forthwith be canceled and cease to exist.

SIXTH: Each membership interest of DJO, LLC. and all rights in respect thereof shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, remain outstanding as membership interests of the surviving entity.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1430 Decision Street, Vista, California 92081, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the Assistant Secretary of the surviving limited liability company and of the merging corporation is authorized to execute these Articles of Merger, and hereby verifies, subject to the penalties of perjury that the statements contained herein are true this 27th day of May, 2016.

ENCORE MEDICAL ASSET CORPORATION

Name: Joseph G. Martinez

Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized Signer

DJO, LLC

RECORDED: 02/28/2017

Name: Joseph G Martinez

Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized Signer